10 JuLy

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 413—continued
APPROVALS—continued

2059

Port

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part

Ref.

List No.

Effective

From

To*

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

CH

AK

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

73.15.099

73.15.099

73.18.009

73.18.009

73.40.069
74.03.031

76.04.001

76.04.001

82.02.029

Chapter
84

84.10.029

84.18.039

Sheets and plates of polished alloy steel, not plated,
coated or clad:

EXCLUDING:

(1) Bright annealed (B.A.)
(2) Bright cold rolled (2.B.)

Sheets and plates of high carbon or alloy steel
plated, coated or clad but not polished or
bitumen coated:

EXCLUDING:

(1) Bright annealed (B.A.)
(2) Bright cold rolled (2.B.)

Black medium pipe to AS1074, or equal, coated with
extruded high density polyethylene, either screwed
or plain ends and with a nominal internal
diameter up to and including 50 mm

Pipe, black, longitudinal E.R.W., to A.P.I. 5L or
equal, coated with extruded high density poly-
ethylene, with an outside diameter up to
323.8 mm, when declared:

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in
making high pressure gas distribution
systems; or

(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a
manufacturer for use by him, only in making
high pressure gas distribution systems

Cast iron and steel setting up standards for direct
reading spectographs

Hard drawn brass wire, diameter 0.127 mm
(0.005 in.)

Aluminium foil :

EXCLUDING:

(1) 0.013 mm to 0.20 mm thickness
(2) Self-adhesive

Foil, when declared by a manufacturer for use by
him, only in making control panels for radio,
stereo, television receivers and other electrical
household appliances:

EXCLUDING:

(1) Self-adhesive
(2) 0.013 mm to 0.20 mm thickness
Circular saw blades over 305 mm diameter:
EXCLUDING:
(1) tungsten carbide tipped
(@) solid tooth from 305mm to 610 mm
diameter, designed for cutting timber

Machines and appliances for making and repairing
footwear:

EXCLUDING:

(1) Transporters and conveyors

(2) Mulling machines and cabinets

(3) Heat setting and conditioning machines
(4) Head embossing machines

Hydraulic gear oil pumps:

EXCLUDING:

Pumps with capabilities from 0.04 1/s at 1500
r.p.m. to 2.7 /s at 1500 r.p.m. inclusive

Perry filters and components: ..

EXCLUDING:

Cartridges for models 5020, 5020 PAF, 5025,
5030

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Aul Free
DC Free

Aul Free
DC Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

15

99

15

15

99

99

10

10

10

201952D

201953B

202085

202086G

202087E

202088C

201954L

201955¥

201956G

201958C

201959A

201960E

1/1/79

1/1/79

1/12/79

1/12/79

1/1/80
1/1/78

1/10/78

1/7/78

1/7/78

1/7/78

1/7/78

1/7/78

30/6/85

30/6/85

30/9/85

30/9/80

31/3/83
31/3/86

30/9/80

30/6/84

30/9/83

30/6/84

31/3/85

31/3/84



