THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 413-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	То*
H.O.	73.15.099	Sheets and plates of polished alloy steel, not plated, coated or clad: EXCLUDING: (1) Bright annealed (B.A.)	Free	Free	15	201952D	1/1/79	30/6/85
н.о.	73.15.099	(2) Bright cold rolled (2.B.) Sheets and plates of high carbon or alloy steel plated, coated or clad but not polished or bitumen coated: EXCLUDING: (1) Bright annealed (B.A.)	Free	Free	99	201953B	1/1/79	30/6/85
н.о.	73.18.009	(2) Bright cold rolled (2.B.) Black medium pipe to AS1074, or equal, coated with extruded high density polyethylene, either screwed or plain ends and with a nominal internal diameter up to and including 50 mm.	5	Aul Free DC Free	15	202085J	1/12/79	30/9/85
н.о.	73.18.009	diameter up to and including 50 mm Pipe, black, longitudinal E.R.W., to A.P.I. 5L or equal, coated with extruded high density poly- ethylene, with an outside diameter up to 323.8 mm, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making high pressure gas distribution systems; or (2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making	5	Aul Free DC Free	15	202086G	1/12/79	30/9/80
СН	73.40.069	high pressure gas distribution systems Cast iron and steel setting up standards for direct	Free	Free	99	202087E	1/1/80	31/3/83
AK	74.03.031	reading spectographs Hard drawn brass wire, diameter 0.127 mm	Free			202088C	1/1/78	31/3/86
H.O.	76.04.001	(0.005 in.) Aluminium foil:	Free		••	201954L	1/10/78	30/9/80
H.O.	76.04.001	Foil, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making control panels for radio, stereo, television receivers and other electrical household appliances: EXCLUDING: (1) Self-adhesive	Free		••	201955J	1/7/78	30/6/84
н.о.	82.02.029	(2) 0.013 mm to 0.20 mm thickness Circular saw blades over 305 mm diameter: EXCLUDING: (1) tungsten carbide tipped (2) solid tooth from 305 mm to 610 mm	Free	Free	99	201956G	1/7/78	30/9/83
H.O.	Chapter 84	diameter, designed for cutting timber Machines and appliances for making and repairing footwear: EXCLUDING: (1) Transporters and conveyors (2) Mulling machines and cabinets (3) Heat setting and conditioning machines	Free	Free	10	201958C	1/7/78	30/6/84
H.O.	84.10.029	(4) Head embossing machines Hydraulic gear oil pumps: EXCLUDING: Pumps with capabilities from 0.04 l/s at 1500 r.p.m. to 2.7 l/s at 1500 r.p.m. inclusive	Free	Free	10	201959A	1/7/78	31/3/85
H.O.	84.18.039	Perry filters and components: EXCLUDING: Cartridges for models 5020, 5020 PAF, 5025, 5030	Free	Frœ	10	201960E	1/7/78	31/3/84